CH \$265.00 245510

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM686063

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citizens Bank, National Association		10/20/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APC Workforce Solutions, LLC
Street Address:	420 South Orange Avenue Suite 600
City:	Orlando
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32801
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2455103	ZEROCHAOS.COM
Registration Number:	2497682	ZEROCHAOS.COM
Registration Number:	2986769	E-CONTRACTOR
Registration Number:	2724624	EWORK EXCHANGE
Registration Number:	2643935	EWORK SERVICES
Registration Number:	1997724	THE EXPERT MARKETPLACE
Registration Number:	2272373	EWORK
Registration Number:	3956551	ZEROCHAOS
Registration Number:	2475703	ZEROCHAOS
Registration Number:	4071202	ZEROCHAOS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028357586

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-835-7500

Phone: 202-835-7500

Email: dcip@milbank.com

Correspondent Name: Javier J. Ramos

Address Line 1: 1850 K Street, NW, Suite 1100

Address Line 2: Milbank, LLP

TRADEMARK REEL: 007485 FRAME: 0023

900654474

Address Line 4: Wash	nington, D.C. 20006
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43436.00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Javier J. Ramos
SIGNATURE:	/Javier J. Ramos/
DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=ZeroChaos - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page1.tif source=ZeroChaos - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page2.tif source=ZeroChaos - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page3.tif source=ZeroChaos - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007485 FRAME: 0024

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release of Trademark Security Agreement (this "Release"), dated as of October 20, 2021, is executed by Citizens Bank, National Association (the "Collateral Agent") in favor of APC Workforce Solutions, LLC, (the "Grantor") under the Security Agreements (defined below).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Grantor, other parties thereto and the Collateral Agent, as collateral agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, entered into (i) a certain Second Lien Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of October 31, 2017 in favor of Collateral Agent (as amended, restated, and/or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), and (ii) a certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 31, 2017 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement," collectively, the "Security Agreements");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreements, the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in the Collateral, including those Trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 31, 2017 at reel 6193 and frame 0985; and

WHEREAS, Collateral Agent desires to release any security interest and any other lien it or the Secured Parties may have in the Collateral, and assign all right, title and interest it or the Secured Parties may have in and to the Collateral back to Grantor.

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement has been terminated.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreements, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties agrees as follows:

- 1. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Trademark Security Agreement or Security Agreement, as applicable.
- 2. The Collateral Agent is executing and delivering this Release as further evidence of the termination of the Security Agreements and the release of any security interests created thereunder.
- 3. The Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the other Secured Parties, hereby claims no further right, title, or interest whatsoever in or to any and all of the Collateral, and accordingly, the Collateral Agent hereby expressly on behalf of itself and the other Secured Parties, hereby absolutely, unconditionally fully and irrevocably releases, terminates and discharges any security interests, pledges or liens that Collateral Agent or any other Secured Party may have in and to any and all of the Collateral (including but not limited to the Trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto) and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor any and all of its rights, title and interests in the Collateral.
- 4. The Collateral Agent agrees that, at the Grantor's sole expense, it shall execute all other documents and do all other acts as reasonably requested by Grantor to relinquish and effect the release of its security interest in the Collateral and authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office (or any equivalent or successor office) note and record the release hereby given and any

TRADEMARK REEL: 007485 FRAME: 0025 other filings necessary to evidence the release and termination of the Collateral Agent's and each Secured Party's rights and interests under the Security Agreements.

5. This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature page follows]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Termination is executed as of the first date written above.

CITIZENS BANK, N.A.

By: Name: Drew Gafloway

Name: Drew Gafloway
Title: Authorized Signatory

REEL: 007485 FRAME: 0027

Exhibit A

RECORDED: 11/05/2021

Owner	Trademark	App. No.	Appl. Date	Reg. No	Reg. Date
APC Workforce Solutions, LLC	ZEROCHAOS.COM (& Design)	76004358	03/20/2000	2455103	05/29/2001
APC Workforce Solutions, LLC	ZEROCHAOS.COM	75849094	11/16/1999	2497682	10/16/2001
APC Workforce Solutions, LLC	E-CONTRACTOR	76475873	12/17/2002	2986769	08/23/2005
APC Workforce Solutions, LLC	EWORK EXCHANGE	75783388	08/24/1998	2724624	06/10/2003
APC Workforce Solutions, LLC	EWORK SERVICES	76118367	08/28/2000	2643935	10/29/2002
APC Workforce Solutions, LLC	THE EXPERT MARKETPLACE	74702538	07/10/1995	1997724	08/27/1996
APC Workforce Solutions, LLC	EWORK	75558257	09/25/1998	2272373	08/24/1999
APC Workforce Solutions, LLC	ZEROCHAOS (& Circle of People Design)	77918321	01/22/2010	3956551	05/10/2011
APC Workforce Solutions, LLC	ZEROCHAOS	76088775	07/14/2000	2475703	08/07/2001
APC Workforce Solutions, LLC	ZEROCHAOS (& Circle of People Design)	77938983	02/18/2010	4071202	12/13/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 007485 FRAME: 0028